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E - Excused
A - Absent

ATTENDANCE RECORD Blank - Present

Name 2/13{2/202/272/2813/6 |3/7 |3/2713/28|4/3 | 4/4|4/9

Daniels, Norma L. A A

Ehrlich, Roy M.

Feleciano, Paul,Jr. : Al A

Martin, Phil A A

Morris, Bill

Oleen, Lana E

Petty, Marge

Salisbury, Alicia

Sallee, Don

Strick, John, Jr. Al A . A

Thiessen, Dan




BILL NUMBER

SB 220

SB 270

SB 274

SB 275

SB 277

SB 278

SB 425

SB 438

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Deductible on employers’ workers compensation

Employment security, benefit amount, interest
on overpayments, misconduct, disqualifications,

shared work program

Reimbursement of travel expenses under
workers compensation act

Increase in taxable wage base under
employment security law

Transfer of money from special employment
security fund under employment security law

Acceptance of moneys for special projects by
Dept. of Human Resources

Workers compensation, qualification as
self-insurer for new owners

State contracts for minority business

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION

2-27-91

3-6-91

4-3-91
4-4-91

4-9-91

3-7-91

3-7-91

4-9-91

4-9-91



BILL NUMBER

HB 2087

HB 2196

HB 2207

HB 2278

HB 2313

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION
Workers compensation, coverage of persons 3-7-91
performing community service work while
assigned to a conservation camp
Workers compensation, employee choice of 4-9-91
health care provider
Workers compensation, repetitive use conditions 4-3-91 4-9-91
occurring in opposite upper extremities
Prevailing wages for state public works 3-27-91 3-28-91
3-28-91
Workers compensation, insurance premium 4-3-91 4-9-91
discounts 4-4-91



