SENATE LABOR, INDUSTRY AND SMALL BUSINESS COMMITTEE

1991

Chairman	Senator Alicia L. Salisbury
Vice-Chairman	Senator Lana Oleen
Ranking Minority Member	Senator Marge Petty
Members:	
	Senator Norma L. Daniels
	Senator Roy M. Ehrlich
	Senator Paul Feleciano, Jr.
	Senator Phil Martin
	Senator Bill Morris
	Senator Don Sallee
	Senator John Strick, Jr.
	Senator Dan Thiessen
Staff:	
	Jerry Donaldson, Legislative Research Department
	Gordon Self, Revisor of Statutes Office
	Many Jana Halt Committee Secretary

E - Excused A - Absent

						ATTENDANCE RECORD										Blank - Present											
Name	2/13	3 2/20	2/27	2/28	3/6	3/7	3/273	3/28	4/3	4/4	4/9																
Daniels, Norma L.		1		Α						Α																	
Ehrlich, Roy M.																											
Feleciano, Paul, Jr.									Α	Α																	
Martin, Phil	A		Α																								
Morris, Bill																											
Oleen, Lana				E																				<u> </u>			
Petty, Marge																											
Salisbury, Alicia																											
Sallee, Don																											
Strick, John, Jr.			Α	Α				-		Α																	
Thiessen, Dan																											
																											ļ

Reconstruction of the second o																											
																								·			

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 220	Deductible on employers' workers compensation	2-27-91	3-7-91
SB 270	Employment security, benefit amount, interest on overpayments, misconduct, disqualifications, shared work program	3-6-91	3-7-91
SB 274	Reimbursement of travel expenses under workers compensation act	3-7-91	3-7-91
SB 275	Increase in taxable wage base under employment security law	2-28-91 3-27-91	2-28-91 3-27-91
SB 277	Transfer of money from special employment security fund under employment security law	3-6-91	3-6-91
SB 278	Acceptance of moneys for special projects by Dept. of Human Resources	3-6-91	3-6-91
SB 425	Workers compensation, qualification as self-insurer for new owners	4-3-91 4-4-91	4-9-91
SB 438	State contracts for minority business	4-9-91	4-9-91

BILL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2087	Workers compensation, coverage of persons performing community service work while assigned to a conservation camp		3-7-91
HB 2196	Workers compensation, employee choice of health care provider		4-9-91
HB 2207	Workers compensation, repetitive use condition occurring in opposite upper extremities	s 4-3-91	4-9-91
HB 2278	Prevailing wages for state public works	3-27-91 3-28-91	3-28-91
HB 2313	Workers compensation, insurance premium discounts	4-3-91 4-4-91	4-9-91